FORM PTQ-1619A Expires 06/30/99			tment of Commerce Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	11-01-2002	<u> </u>	PATENT
5 300 S	102268668	SHEET	(/
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	PATENTS ON nd Trademarks: Please record the		copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance 1		
New 10- 2	5-02 Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	on) License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # 013144 Frame #	0728 Merger	Other Correction of No.	otice of Recordation
Corrective Document Reel # 013144 Frame #	0728 (Fo	U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secre	et File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jeffery A. Westberg			Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Animal Feed Supplement	nt, Inc.	1 1 1	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		ri d S	eceiving party is not iomiclied in the United states, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		(1	epresentative is attached. Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			eparate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Domestic Representative Na	State/Cou		The state of the s
		nter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Thomas H. Van Hoozer			the state of the same
Address (line 1) Hovey Williams LLP			
Address (line 2) 2405 Grand Boulevard			
Address (line 3) Suite 400			
Address (line 4) Kansas City, MO 6410	8-2519		
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000170 10208857	FOR OFFICE USE O	DNLY	
\5005 IDIU\1 000001\0 105000\			
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000170 10208857 6021 40.09 DP			

and gathering the data needed to complete the cover should be said and said gathering the data needed to complete the cover should be said gathering to data needed to complete the cover should be said to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

	Ĺ				Cinns	13.7/
FORM PTO-16	19B	ner	7	7	2003	U.
Expires 06/30/99	Æ	in				- 9
OMB 0651-0027	4.4					14
	11					20

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027	i i a		Page	2		Г	PATEN	
orrespond	dent blame and Ad	dress	Area Code ar	nd Telephone	Number			
Name								
idress (line 1)								
			New Market					
dress (line 2)								
dress (line 3)				West-6-1	-			
ldress (line 4)								
ages	Enter the total num including any attac		of the attach	ned conveyan	ce docun	nent	#	
pplication	Number(s) or Pa	tent Numbe	r(s)		Mark i	f additio	onal numbers atta	ched
	the Patent Application Nui		nt Number (DO	NOT ENTER BO				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	atent Application Nur	nber(s)	1		Pate	nt Nun	nber(s)	
10/208,857								
]				-		
this document	is being filed together wit	h a new Patent A	pplication, ent	er the date the pa	atent applic	ation	Month	Day Ye
	peration Treaty (P	PCT)						
•	ter PCT application n	· P	СТ	PCT			PCT	
only	y if a U.S. Application not been assigned.		СТ	РСТ			PCT	
umber of l	Properties Ente	r the total nur	nber of prop	erties involve	ed.	#		
ee Amoun	t Fe	e Amount for	Properties I	isted (37 CFI	R 3.41):	5		40.00
Deposi	d of Payment: it Account or payment by deposit acco	Enclosed		posit Accoun	t	<u> </u>		
(Enter 10	payment by deposit acco		osit Account	-	7	#	19.0522	
		Autl	norization to c	harge addition	al fees:	Yes	√ No	
tatement a	and Signature						8.7 0.	- January
To the	and Signature e best of my knowled hed copy is a true cop ated herein.	_	_	_			•	ized, as
To the attach indica	e best of my knowled hed copy is a true cop	_	_	_			•	

PATENT

REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0923

RE(





The Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Branch

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

lease	record the attached origin	ial document of copy their	c oi.			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):					
	JEFFREY A. WESTBERG 7.26.02					
2.	Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):					
	ANIMAL FEED SUPPLE East Highway 212, P.O.	MENT, INC. Box 188, Belle Fourche,	South Da	ıkoa		
3.	Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] License	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		[]Merger [}Other		
	Execution Date of Docur	ment: <u>July 25, 2002</u>				
4.	If this document is being is July 25, 2002	filed together with a new	applicati	on, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application	on Numbers:	В.	Patent Numbers:		
5.	Mail correspondence con the document to:	· ·	Thomas H. Van Hoozer HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519			
6.	Total Number of Applica	tions and Patents Involve	d: <u>1</u> .			

- 7. A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: \$40.00.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas H. Van Hoozer, Reg. N6 32,76

Date July 26, 2002

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document 4

(Docket No. 32385)

08/06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000018 10205857

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffery A. Westberg of P.O. Box 207, Whitewood, S.D. 57793, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING ANIMAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Animal Feed Supplement, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having its principal place of business at East Highway 212, P.O. Box 188, Belle Fourche, S.D., is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffery A. Westberg have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Animal Feed Supplement, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

PATENT REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0925

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Animal Feed Supplement, Inc., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 25 day of July , 20 02

Jeffen A. Westbur Jeffer A. Westberg

STATE OF South Dakota)
COUNTY OF Butte)

On this <u>25^{+H}</u> day of <u>Culy</u>, 20<u>02</u>, before me personally appeared Jeffery A. Westberg, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Synnle Justini Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

01/23/05

RECORDED: 10/25/2002